

Assam University, Silchar, invites sealed tender with a validity period of 90 (Ninety) days from the date of receipt of tender in prescribed format available in the Engineering Section of Assam University, Silchar from the Govt. Registered Electrical contractors of APWD/CPWD/MES/PSU/APDCL of appropriate class and category having valid registration for the work as mentioned below:-

Name of Work	Estimated Cost	EMD	Ti me of Completion	Cost of Tender Paper	Last date of submission of Tender	Due date and time for opening of sealed tender Paper
Providing and fitting fixing 1.5 ton AC split type with 5 KVA Stabilizer & necessary wiring in the lab, Deptt. of statistics, Assam University, Silchar.	₹ 1,22,793/ -	₹ 2,500/-	30 (Thirty) Days	रु 500/-	09.02.2016 upto 2.00pm	09.02.2016 at 3.00pm

The eligible Contractor who are financially sound and proficient in the similar nature of works are to quote their rate in flat percentage basis, rate should be inclusive of all taxes & incidental charges. Self attested copy of (i) Valid registration certificate (ii) VAT Registration (iii) PAN Card (Where PAN of the deductee is not available, Tax at higher of the prescribed rate or 20% will be deducted on all transactions) (iv) Work experience on similar nature of work duly signed are to be enclosed with the tender without which the tender will not be accepted.

The interested bidder may examine the nature of work available in Engineering Section and visit the site to satisfy themselves about the scope of the work before submitting the tender. The duly filled in tenders can be submitted by hand in the Tender Box at Engineering Section, Administrative Building, Assam University, Silchar on 09.02.2016 upto 2.00pm Tenders will be opened on 09.02.2016 at 3.00pm in presence of the tenderers or their authorized representatives.

The detail NIT may be obtained from the Engineering Section, Assam University, Silchar on all working days from 25.01.2016 to 09.02.2016 upto 12.00 noon by submitting necessary application fees in Cash at the cash counter of the University and Tender document can also be downloaded from University web site www.aus.ac.in for which non refundable tender fees of Rs 500/- per tender payable in DD (Drawn in favour of Assam University, Silchar) to be enclosed as application fees along with tender document. If the office remains close for any reason, the tender will be received/opened on next working day at same time and place. The contractor will have to pay AGST and other Taxes as per Govt. Notification prevailing in the state.

Assam University reserves the right to accept/reject any or all tender including lowest bidder without assigning any reason thereof. Canvassing in any form will be a disqualification for submission of the tender including submission of tender to the university in future.

Executive Engineer

Date: 25.01.2016

No: AU/Engg/Maint/Elect/100/2015

Copy to:-

- 1. P.S. to V.C. for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor.
- 2. The Finance Officer, AUS, for information.
- 3. Registrar, AUS, for kind information.
- 4.The Director Computer Centre, AUS, for information & with a request to upload the aforesaid notice in University website
- 5. Notice Board.
- 6. File.